	04-23-2002	Docket No.: 1-15818		
FORM PTO-1593 (Modified) (Rev3-03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 Tab settings	102063325	- • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissione	ப் ⊢atents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached ori	ginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Jean-Marie Rennetaud Tian Zhou		Name and address of reconnection Name: Inventio AG Address: Seestrasse 55	The state of the s	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ie	es) 🗌 Yes 🛭 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Hergiswil NW	State/Prov.:	
☐ Other		Country: Switzerland	ZIP: CH-6052	
Execution Date: 4 December 2001	& 15 January 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No	
	• ,	the execution date of the appl B. Patent No.(s)	ication is:	
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No	20 0 20 0 20 0 20 0	
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registratior Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	EMARK OFFICE	8. Deposit account number:		
04/19/2002 TDIAZ1 00000029 500577 10034008 City: State/Prov.		50-0577		
01 FC:581 40.00 CH Country:	ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document. James D. Miller Name of Person Signing	d belief, the foregoing informa	Signature	y attached copy is a true copy 27 March 2002 Date	
	Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, WE, JEAN-MARIE RENNETAUD, of 10 Wheeler Road, Chester, New Jersey 07930, USA, and TIAN ZHOU, of Luzernerstrasse 2, CH-6014 Littau, Switzerland, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Inventio AG, having offices at Seestrasse 55, Hergiswil NW, Switzerland, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain improvements in a DOOR SUSPENSION SYSTEM described in the United States Patent Application executed on even date herewith, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States of America and all other countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said improvements to the said INVENTIO AG, for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal on this	15	_day of
 Turvary, 2002		
Joan Maria Rannataud		
Jean-Marie Rennetaud		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal on this	<u> </u>	day of
 December, 2001.		
_ Lon		
Tian Zhou		

c:\cf\2003\15818.bby

RECORDED: 04/08/2002

_

PATENT REEL: 012806 FRAME: 0187